
IN THE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
GENERAL ORDER 23-19 r--~-;---1:e,;::~r-. ---

Clerk of the Circuit Court 
IN THE MATTER OF' ) Kane County, IL 

AMENDING G.O. 23-17 ) 
2024 COURT LEGAL HOLIDAY ) JUL 1 1 2023 
SCHEDULE ) 

WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois having em1c-t:i1!\-~rd ·r regal ding 
the court holiday calendar for 2024, and this CoUti having followed Co,uuiin!')')rirl~~~~:t!i'!:d:n::d:::J 
protocol in confirming the anticipated 2024 County holiday schedule: 

WHEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

A. The Circuit Court for the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Illinois shall adjourn, 
and the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the County of Kane shall be closed on 
the following legal holidays for the year of 2024: 

HOLIDAY: 

New Year's Day 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Lincoln's Birthday 

Washington's Birthday (observed) 

Spring Holiday 

Memorial Day 

Juneteenth independence Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Columbus Day (observed) 

Veterans' Day 

Thanksgiving Day 

Day Following Thanksgiving Day 

Christmas Day 

ORSERVEDO : 

Monday, January l 

Monday,January 15 

Monday, February I 2 

Monday. February 19 

Friday, March 29 

Monday, May 27 

Wednesday, June 19 

Thursday, July 4 

Monday, September 2 

Monday, October 14 

Monday, November 11 

Thursday, November 28 

Friday, November 29 

Wednesday, December 25 

B. All matters returnable on said legal holidays shall be continued to the next business day 
of said Court. 

C. The time for filing all motions and pleadings shall be extended to the next business day of 

this Court. 

Entered this I I th day of July 2023. 

T (:/"' ~~ lintuli, Chie1llu .ge 


